TERMS AND CONDITIONS – Hampton Swim School Easter Competition 2024.

- 1. The Promoter is: Hampton Swim School of registered office address: 144 Thynne Road, Morningside, 4170. The abovementioned company will be hereafter jointly referred to as the 'Promoter.'
- 2. Employees of the Promoter or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.
- 3. To enter the competition an entrant must 'follow' the Hampton Swim School Facebook or Instagram account and upload a photo in Easter fancy dress, on the Easter Competition post on Hampton Swim School's social media accounts.
- 4. Closing date for entry will be midnight Monday 1st April 2024. After this date the no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- 5. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 6. The rules of the competition and the prize for the winner are as follows:
 - The competition is open to everyone (non-enrolled and currently enrolled swimmers and their parents or guardians at Hampton Swim School).
 - The entrant must 'follow' Hampton Swim School's Facebook or Instagram account and add a photo 'comment' onto the Easter Competition post.
 - The entrant can comment multiple times across both accounts.
- 7. The prize = 2 months of swimming lessons with Hampton Swim School based on one swim lesson per week, for 2 months. No cash alternative to the prize will be offered. The prize is not transferable.
- 8. Winner will be drawn at random on Tuesday 2nd April 2024 using an online name picker website.
- 9. The winner will be announced on the Hampton Swim School Facebook and Instagram on Tuesday 2nd April 2024. If the winner does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification via Facebook or Instagram, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 10. The Promoter will notify the winner when and where the prize can be collected.
- 11. The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her/their acceptance and agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 13. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by Australian law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Australia.
- 14. The competition entrant agrees to the use of his/her name in conjunction with the competition photo made by the entrant on Hampton Swim School's Facebook or Instagram account, for use in future marketing material.
- 15. Any personal data relating to the winner, or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Australian data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 16. The winner's name will be published on our social media and e-newsletter to our subscriber database.
- 17. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Instagram, or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to the Promoter and not to any other party.